E7585
E7585R

PARTS LIST

DETALJLISTA

ERSATZTEILLISTE

LISTE DES PIECES DE RECHANGE

Turbine
Turbin

Turbine
Turbine

FLYGT

a xylem brand



How to read the data plate
Erlauterungen zum Datenschild

Hur man laser dataskylten
Comment lire la plaque signalétique

E\ i
L
o.«-""

Data plate interpretation:

Propeller code

Impeller type

Propeller version

Blade angle

Product code+Product No.
Company code

Serial no.

Inlet/Outlet

Turbine housing

Gear change

Direction of rotation, Propeller/Generator
Output speed

Gear box type

S-order No.

Weight: Generator+Turbine

Datenschild, Beschriftung:

S-Auftragsnummer

A Propellerkode

B Pumpenradtyp

C  Propellerversion

D  Propellerwinkel

E  Artikelkode+Artikelnummer
F  Herstellerkode

G  Seriennummer

H  Zulauf/Auslauf

I Turbinengehduse

J Ubertragungsverhiltnis

K Drehrichtung Propeller/Generator
L Ausgangsdrehzahl

M Getriebetyp

N

)

P

Q

R

Gewicht: Generator+Turbine

Dataskylt inskription:

Propellerkod

Typ av hjul

Propellerversion
Propellervinkel
Produktkod+produktnummer
Fabrikskod

Serienummer

Inlopp-/Utlopp

Turbinhustyp
Utvaxlingsforhallande
Rotationsriktning Propeller/generator
Utgdende varvtal

Typ av vaxellada

S-order nummer

Vikt: Generator+turbin

DOV OoOZZIr"=""TIOmMmMON®>

Légende de la plaque signalétique:

Code d'helice

Type de roue

Version d'helice

Angle d’'helice

Code du produit+Ne du produit
Code d'usine

Ne de série

Entrée/ sortie

Enveloppe de turbine

Rapport d’engrenage

Sens de rotation: helice/générateur
Nombre de tours de sortie
Type de réducteur

Ne d'ordres S

Poids: Générateur+turbine

DO OVOZZIrXR-"IOTMMON®>



Guarantee
Garantie

The provision of the manufacturer’s guarantee app-
lies only under the condition that genuine Flygt spare
parts are used and that the repair and service work is
carried out by a workshop authorized by Flygt.

The terms of the guarantee apply only providing the
product is used in accordance with the instructions
and in applications for which it is intended.

Flygt guarantees that a spare parts stock will be kept
for 20 years after the manufacture of this product has
been discontinued.

The manufacturer reserves the right to alter specifica-
tions and design.

Die Garantiebestimmungen des Herstellers gelten nur
unter der Voraussetzung, daf Original Flygt Ersatz-
teile verwendet werden, und daf Reparatur- und
Wartungs- arbeiten von einer, von Flygt autorisierten
Werkstatt durchgefiihrt werden.

Die Garantiebedingungen setzen voraus, daf3 das
Produkt gemass der Instruktion und des Einsatzes fiir
den es bestimmt ist, verwendet wird.

Flygt sichert die Lieferung von Ersatzteilen bis 20 Jah-
re nach Einstellung der Fertigung dieses Produkts zu.

Anderungen in bezug auf Ausfiihrung und Spezifika-
tionen behalten wir uns vor.
Tillverkarens garantibestammelser gdller endast under

Ordering spare parts
Ersatzteilbestellung

State product No. and serial No. of the product when
ordering parts.

Do not use item Nos. when ordering spare parts or for
stock records. Use part Nos. instead.

Bei Bestellung bitte die Produkt Nr. und die Fabrika-
tionsnummer von dem Produkt angeben.

Benutzen Sie nicht die Pos.-Nummern sondern nur
die Bestellnummern bei der Ersatzteilbestellung.

Garanti
Garantie

forutsattning att Flygts originaldelar anvands samt att
reparations- och servicearbeten utfors av en av Flygt
auktoriserad verkstad.

Garantivillkoren forutsatter att produkten anvands en-
ligt instruktionen och i applikationer for vilka den &r
avsedd.

Flygt garanterar reservdelshallning i 20 ar efter att
tillverkningen av denna produkt har upphért.

Ratt till andringar i utférande och specifikationer férbe-
halles.

La garantie du constructeur n'est valable que dans la
mesure ol sont exclusivement utilisées des piéces de
rechange Flygt d'origine et ou les réparations et inter-
ventions sont assurées par un atelier agréé par Flygt.

La garantie n'est valable que dans la mesure ou la
produit est utilisée conformément aux directives du
constructeur et uniquement affectée aux usages aux-
quels elle est destinée.

Flygt garantit I'approvisionnement en piéces de re-
-change pendant un délai de 20 ans apres la fin de la
fabrication de ce produit.

Nous nous réservons le droit de modifier sans préavis
les spécifications de nos produits.

Reservdelsbestallning
Commande des pieces de rechange

Uppge produktens tillverkningsnummer och produkt-
nummer vid reservdelsbestallning.

Anvand inte positionsnummer utan anvand detaljnum-
mer vid reservdelsbestallning och lagerhallning.

Pour toute commande des pieces de rechange, veuil-
lezindiquer le No du produit et le No de série de la
pompe a laquelle ces pieces sont destinées.

Ne pas utiliser les numéros de repérage lors des la
commande de piéces de rechange, ou sur les fiches
de stock. Utiliser les numéros de piéces.



Contents
Inhaltsverzeichnis

Turbine installation 7585R
Turbineninstallation 7585R

Turbine
Turbine

Part No.
Bestell-Nr.

Innehallsférteckning
Table des matiéres

page
sida

Seite
page

Turbininstallation 7585R

Installation de turbine 7585R 5

Turbin

Turbine 6-7

Detaljnummer

Ne de piece 8-15




Turbine installation
Turbineninstallation
7585R

600 97 08-30

613 55 00 |

82 01 43 (7x9) /
8434 03 (8x5, 9x5) "
82 35 23 (8x5, 9x5) /

614 11 00 (7x5)

604 25 00 (845 9x5)| L

81 41 34 (4x)
82 23 58 (4x)

82 35 18 (4x)
599 24 00 (2x)

<.

598 85 00

82 23 58 (2x)|
82 35 18 (2x)

|
i
i
0
i
81 41 34 (2x) _4p)
|
|
|
i
i
|
|
|
|
|
/
!

/

604 96 01 (7x5gear)

610 79 02 (8x5gear) | §

613 53 01 (9x5 gear)

S

613 53 00 (9x5 direct)
82 35 23\, B
84 34 08
—\\
600 26 00 \[
81 41 34 (4x) \

82 23 58 (4x)] 1!
82 35 18 (4x)| [d!
598 85 00 (2x)

599 25 00 ' @

94 06 09 .,
e

Turbininstallation
Installation de turbine

82 48 36 (2x)
509 70 00 (55Nm)

82 48 36 (2x)
509 70 00 (55NmJ

84 54 10 (2x)

615 84 00

615 30 00



Turbine
Turbine
7585

‘uo1pnosxs

‘uol}noaxa ape|q-y 0} 9|qedlddy

(WNG22) 11 09

(809) ¥ 02 06

spe|q-g 0} 8jgeonddy xx

x)

€1 V€ ¥8
10 00 99%

ww_

—_—

10 20 S96¢

00 L6 S9%

00 G0 91v

(XX6) ®AIIP 10811d/UeAIpYIelIa

Gy €8 <8

_—~~ €0-20 86 S9v

o 10-00 €6 S9¥

%\ 00 76 G9%
¥5 O 28

00 66 G97 59 87 28
vZ 00 28
00 96 597
00 0 }
x :wmmmmw _ ! 10 ¥V 608
i
x §L 00 28 m z wx ¥Z 00 28
N sl m =
: S o e S 2
S6 85 08 B Nﬁmo.,%ww " & ) 20 G9 81§
50 FT 508 S o 10 62 967
00 09 955 x 10 S9 81§ 60 10 28
© 20 62 967
00 96 Sev
ST VE 78
gmmhw%wm . A [ 00 66 597
o 10 LG G6§ _ : : M “M wu
x) 00 LS 96§ | 98 VL 28
(WNOL) ¥1 65 ¥8 ] 1060 897
80%) 7§ 02 06 _
m x) 10 08 G6G
91 9¢ 08 . 7
e o AN ) i /] > 5,00 08 568
Vi \ (- / S\ (WNOL) Z1 66 ¥8
02 Gt 28 ——— . y 577 Ak
R 2 3 4 ' 809 ¥§ 02 06
o S .‘\\.\ B — 20 09 9GS
||||||||||||||| 7,87
WNoL v VO €8 oD CCCoFSC oI == {8 e e e
96 v 28 - _ 55 3 06
00 28 ELE !
o _ vS Oy 28
WNOS 1Z 29 28 f 80 10 28

€1 10 28

89 8V 28
L1 00 28

€0-00 06 49¥%



Turbin
Turbine

10 20 GBE

Turbine
Turbine
7585R

Sy €8 ¢
L0 10 ¢8

(Xg) 10 S8 26§

€020 ¥e2 ¥19

61 81 €8
10 1€ 86¥
¥ 69 ¢8
00 1. 96¥

(I€) 19 LI 06
L2 ¥1 OB

00 G8 96¥
T0 61 896¥
9¢ 8V ¢8

¥9 6V v8

ﬁ
3]
0|
- —-

6v 00 ¢8

GG 2€ 06

WNO¥ ¥€ 21 08
e

LL 0E 08

0¢ 6L 08

85 15 v8

10-00 €6 S9¥%

=508 867 T

(8001) ¥S 02 06

2
NN

¥S OF ©8
€1 10 ¢8

00 1§ 69§
; 6¥ 16 ¥

G0 ‘¥0 86 G9%¥%
10 ¥6 S9%

B 00 ¥€ 86¥
20 ¥8 96¥%

66 859 08
846 8% @8
LT 00 ¢®

9¢€ 15 <8
9€ 2¢ 28
¥S OF <8

11 10 @8

LO-¥0 06 S9%

(WNGee) 11 09 ¥8

G0 10 @8
00 LS S6S
¥L vL 28
10 91 0OLS

(WNOL) ¥1 6G ¥8
(809) ¥5 02 06
91 9¢ 08
c0 99 0LE
0Z S€ @8
9§ 1¥ 18

(B09) ¥4 02 06

00 2¢ 966G
YL vL 28

00 09 959

®A11p 1867/UBA|IP[eXEA

WNOT LV ¥O €8

WNO8 1L 29 ¢8

00 ¥1 S09 ou
jied eiedg =
00 SS 686
00 9L L2S

91 G¢€ @28
¢€ 00 @28
6L ¥L 28
98 VL @8
9¢ 8V @28
¥9 6V ¥8

G8 €L @8
€0 v¥ €0¢
10 LB S9%

00 2€ 96V

02 €5 ¢8

G9 8V ¢8

§. 00 ¢8

66 ¥L ¢8

00 ve 96V

66 ¥. ¢8
(WNOSL) 0§ 1§ ¥8

00 28 96V

Oy Ol 08
(WN6OT) Ly G2 <8
(°001) ¥S 02 06

00 B6E 96V
9¢ 8¥ ¢8
Y9 6V ¥8

96 v¥L @8
00 28 ELE

0€ LL @8

00 SO 91¥

66 8¢ 08

(XX6) BAJIp }081]0,/UsA]IpINeIIq

¥0-€0 62 96¥
¥S O¥ ¢8

60 10 ¢8

00 98 96V
G6 L 28

00 08 S6G
8¢ G€ @8

€6 V€ ¥8

LL YL 28

¥l LL @8

/ 00 91 0LS
(WNOL) LT 65 ¥8

(505) ¥S 02 06

2009 955
(181) £§ L1 06

55 @€ 06

i ¥S Ov @8
80 10 28

€1 6L 28



Part No. Quantity
Detalj nr Denomination Bendamning Antal
Bestell-Nr. Bezeichnung Désignation Anzahl
Ne° de piéce Nombre
801040 Cam roller Kamrulle 4
Nockenrolle Rouleau a cames
801234 Screw (M10x20) Skruv 1
Schraube Vis
801427 Angle coupling Vinkelkoppling 1
Winkelverbindung Manchon d'angle
PARALLEL PIN CYLINDRISK PINNE
ZYLINDERSTIFT GOUPILLE
803077 12x35mm 12
803078 12x30mm 12-15
__ 803616 5x12 mm 1
80 58 95 Tension pin (FRP10x32) Rorpinne 8
Federstift Goupille
807920 Parallel key (16 x 10 x 25) Plattkil 4
Passfeder Clavette
SCREW SKRUV
SCHRAUBE VIS
814134 M10x40 10
814156 M12x35 3
820017 M6x25 2
820032 M8x20 6
820049 M10x20 2
820074 M12x55 6
820075 M12x60 18
820105 M16x40 4
820107 M16x50 4
820108 M16x55 13
820109 M16x60 21
8201 11 M16x70 16
820113 M16x80 17
__ 820143 M24x40 1
NUT MUTTER
MUTTER ECROU
822236 KM11 4
822358 M10 10
__ 822547 M20 8
WASHER BRICKA
SCHEIBE RONDELLE
823516 BRB 8 6
823518 BRB 10 10
823520 BRB 12 3
823523 BRB 17x30 30
__ 823528 BRB 25x45 1
82 3841 Screw (M12x25) Skruv 12-15
Schraube Vis
824054 Washer (16,5 x 26,4 mm) Bricka 58
Scheibe Rondelle



Part No. Quantity
Detalj nr Denomination Bendamning Antal
Bestell-Nr. Bezeichnung Désignation Anzahl
Ne° de piéce Nombre
824836 Seal ring Tatningsring 3
Dichtungsring Anneau de joint
SPRING WASHER FJADERBRICKA
FEDERRING RONDELLE A RESSORT
824858 FBB 6.1 2
__ 824865 FBB 12.2 18
LOCKING WASHER VIKBRICKA
SICHERUNGSBLECH RONDELLE DE BLOCAGE
825136 SMS 488-55 4
__ 825320 DIN 432-37 1
826271 Hexagon plug Sexkantpropp 1
Sechskantpropfen Bouchon hexagonal
826941 Protective plug Skyddspropp 1
Schutzpropfen Bouchon de protection
O-RING O-RING
O-RING ANNEAU TORIQUE
827385 13,3x2,4mm 2
827414 109,1x5,5mm 1
827420 139.5x5,7mm 1
827474 104,5x3mm 1
827477 119,5x3mm 1
827479 129,5x3mm 1
827483 149,3x5,7mm 1
8274 86 164,3x5,7mm 2
827495 219,3x5,7mm 1
827496 229,3x5,7mm 1
827499 259,3x5,7mm 2
827513 499,3x5,7mm 1
827714 24,2x5,7mm 1
__ 827730 28,2x3,5mm 1
828345 G-ring G-ring 1
G-Ring Anneau torique
830447 Screw (M6 x 20) Skruv 4
Schraube Vis
831819 Banjo fitting Banjokoppling 1
Schwenkverschluf3 Raccord banjo
SCREW SKRUV
SCHRAUBE VIS
843403 M16x40 1
843408 M16x65 1
843413 M16 x 100 1
843415 M16 x 120 1
__ 843453 M24 x 70 1
84 49 64 Coupling Koppling 3

Verbindung

Accouplement



Part No. Quantity
Detalj nr Denomination Bendamning Antal
Bestell-Nr. Bezeichnung Désignation Anzahl
Ne° de piéce Nombre
SCREW SKRUV
SCHRAUBE VIS
845150 M12 x40 16
__ 845158 M12 x 80 12
845410 Hose clamp Slangkldmma 2
Schlauchshelle Crampon de tuyau
LOCKING ASSEMBLY SPANNSATS
SPANNSATZ JEU DE SERRAGE
845914 @70x@110 1
845917 @85x@125 1
__ 846011 ?100x2160 1
849149 Seal ring Tatningsring 4
Dichtungsring Anneau de joint
OIL OLJA 220 [**
oL HUILE (58 USgal)
9017 51
__901757
BEARING GREASE LAGERFETT 1 kg**
LAGERFETT GRAISSE POUR PALIERS (2.2 1bs)
902054
__902060
903255 Lock liquid, Loctite type 245 Lasvatska 50 ml**
SicherungsfluBigkeit Liquid de serrage
94 06 09 Hose Slang 1
Schlauch Tuyau
3034403 Slotted screw Sparskruv 2
Schraube Vis
37066 02 Mechanical seal, outer Plantétning, yttre 1
Dichtungseinheit, dussere Joint méchanique, ext.
3738200 Ring Ring 1
Ring Anneau
3950201 Gasket set Packningssats 1
Packungssatz Jeu de garniture
416 05 00 Ring Ring 1
Ring Anneau

**Minimum delivery quantity

Mindestliefermenge

Minsta leveranskvantitet

Quantité minimum de livraison

10



Part No. Quantity
Detalj nr Denomination Bendamning Antal
Bestell-Nr. Bezeichnung Désignation Anzahl
Ne° de piéce Nombre
428 43 00 WASHER/Propeller angle BRICKA/Propellervinkel 4-5
SCHEIBE/Propellerwinkel RONDELLE/Angle d'helice
42843 02 28° 42843 09 21° 4284316 14°
42843 03 27° 4284310 20° 4284317 13°
428 43 04 26° 428 43 11 19° 4284318 12°
428 43 05 25° 4284312 18° 4284319 11°
42843 06 24° 4284313 17° 42843 20 10°
428 43 07 23° 4284314 16° 428 43 21 9°
428 43 08 22° 428 4315 15° 428 43 22 8°
43596 00 Cover Lock 1
Deckel Couvercle
4359701 Washer Bricka 1
Scheibe Rondelle
TURBINE CASING, 7585 TURBINHUS, 7585 1
TURBINENGEHAUSE, 7585 ENVELOPPE DE TURBINE, 7585
465 90 00 TH1=70°
465 90 01 TH2=63°
465 90 02 TH3=57°
__4659003 TH4 =50°
TURBINE CASING, 7585R TURBINHUS, 7585R 1
TURBINENGEHAUSE, 7585R ENVELOPPE DE TURBINE, 7585R
465 90 04 TH1=70°
465 90 05 TH2=63°
465 90 06 TH3=57°
__4659007 TH4 =50°
WEAR RING SLITRING 1
VERSCHLIEBRING ANNEAU D'USURE
46593 00 Bronze, Brons, Bronze, Bronze
__ 4659301 Stainless steel, Rostfritt stal, Rostfreiem Stahl, Aciere inoxydable
OUTLET CONE UTLOPPSKON 1
AUSLAUFKONE CONE DE SORTIE
465 94 00 7585
__ 4659401 7585R
465 96 00 Washer Bricka 1
Scheibe Rondelle
CAP HUV 1
HAUBE CAPOT
465 97 00 7585
__ 4659701 7585R

11



Part No. Quantity
Detalj nr Denomination Bendamning Antal
Bestell-Nr. Bezeichnung Désignation Anzahl
Ne° de piéce Nombre
TURBINE BLADE TURBINBLAD
TURBINENFLUGEL PALE DE TURBINE
465 98 02 Bronze, Brons, Bronze, Bronze 4-5
465 98 03 Stainless steel, Rostfritt stal, Rostfreiem Stahl, Aciere inoxydable 4-5
46598 04 Bronze, Brons, Bronze, Bronze (7585R) 4
__ 4659805 Stainless steel, Rostfritt stal, Rostfreiem Stahl, Aciere inoxydable (7585R) 4
46599 00 Cover Lock 1
Deckel Couvercle
466 00 01 Washer Bricka 1
Scheibe Rondelle
496 19 01 Driving housing Medbringarhus 1
Mitnehmergehéuse Entraineur
496 24 00 Stand Stativ 1
Stativ Pied-assise
PROPELLER HUB, 4 BLADES PROPELLERNAV 1
PROPELLERNABE MOYEU D'HELICE
496 29 01 7585 (for shaft end , for axeltapp, fiir Wellenende, pour bout d'arbre @ 110 mm)
496 29 02 7585 (for shaft end , for axeltapp, fiir Wellenende, pour bout d'arbre @ 90 mm)
496 29 03 7585R (for shaft end , for axeltapp, flir Wellenende, pour bout d'arbre @ 110 mm)
__ 4962904 7585R (for shaft end , for axeltapp, fiir Wellenende, pour bout d'arbre @ 90 mm)
496 32 00 Pipe Ror 1
Rohr Tuyau
496 34 00 Driver Medbringare 4
Mitnehmer Entraineur
496 39 00 Hydraulic cylinder Hydraulcylinder 1
Hydraulzylinder Cylindre hydraulique
496 71 00 Pipe Ror 1
Rohr Tuyau
496 80 00 Shaft Axel 4
Welle Arbre
496 82 00 Plate Platta 8
Platte Plaque
496 84 02 Washer Bricka 4
Scheibe Rondelle
496 85 00 Pipe Ror 1
Rohr Tuyau
496 86 00 Insert flange Mellanldggsflans 1
Zwischenflansch Bride intermediatre
498 31 01 Protective pipe Skyddsror 1
Schutzrohr Tuyau de protection
5051300 Gasket Packning 4-5
Packung Garniture
PLATE PLATTA
PLATTE PLAQUE
509 44 00 4 blades 4
_ 5094401 5 blades 5

12



Part No. Quantity
Detalj nr Denomination Bendamning Antal
Bestell-Nr. Bezeichnung Désignation Anzahl
Ne° de piéce Nombre
5097000 Screw Skruv 2
Schraube Vis
PROPELLER HUB, 5 BLADES PROPELLERNAV 1
PROPELLERNABE MOYEU D'HELICE
518 6501 for shaft end , for axeltapp, fir Wellenende, pour bout d'arbre @ 90 mm
__ 5186502 for shaft end , for axeltapp, fir Wellenende, pour bout d'arbre @ 110 mm
52776 00 Mechanical seal unit Plantatningsenhet 1
Dichtungseinheit Joint mechanique
556 60 00 Mechanical seal unit, gear operation Plantdtningsenhet, vaxeldrift 1
Dichtungseinheit, mit Getriebe Joint méch., compl., avec engrenage
556 60 02 Mechanical seal unit, direct operation Plantdtningsenhet, direktdrift 1
Dichtungseinheit, direkter Antrieb Joint méch., compl., commande directe
5695100 Bearing bush Glidlager 8
Lagerbiichse Douille de coussinet
WASHER BRICKA 1
SCHEIBE RONDELLE
57016 00 for shaft end , for axeltapp, flir Wellenende, pour bout d'arbre @ 110 mm
__ 5701601 for shaft end , for axeltapp, fiir Wellenende, pour bout d'arbre @ 90 mm
5928501 Pipe unit Rorenhet 3
Rohreinheit Pipe complet
HUB (for shaft end @ 90 mm) NAV (for axeltapp @ 90 mm) 1
NABE (fiir Wellenende @ 90 mm) MOYEU (pour bout d'arbre @ 90 mm)
59557 00 Four blades
__ 5955701 Five blades
HUB (for shaft end @ 110 mm) NAV (for axeltapp @ 110 mm) 1
NABE (ftr Wellenende @ 110 mm) MOYEU (pour bout d'arbre @ 110 mm)
595 80 00 4 blades, direct operation, direktdrift, direkter Antrieb, commande directe
595 80 01 5 blades, direct operation, direktdrift, direkter Antrieb, commande directe
596 42 00 4 blades, gear operation, vaxeldrift, mit Getriebe, avec engrenage
__ 5964201 5 blades, gear operation, véxeldrift, mit Getriebe, avec engrenage
CLAMP KLAMMA
KLEMME CRAMPON
598 85 00 3
5992400 2
TUBE ROR
ROHR PIPE

13



Part No. Quantity
Detalj nr Denomination Bendamning Antal
Bestell-Nr. Bezeichnung Désignation Anzahl
Ne° de piéce Nombre
599 2500 1
__6107902 1
600 26 00 Bracket Faste 1
Halter Support
HOSE UNIT SLANGENHET 3
SCHLAUCH TUYAU
600 97 08 L=8m
60097 09 L=9m
6009710 L=10m
60097 11 L=11Tm
60097 12 L=12m
60097 13 L=13m
60097 14 L=14m
60097 15 L=15m
60097 16 L=16m
60097 17 L=17m
60097 18 L=18m
60097 19 L=19m
60097 20 L=20m
60097 21 L=2Tm
60097 22 L=22m
60097 23 L=23m
600 97 24 L=24m
60097 25 L=25m
600 97 26 L=26m
60097 27 L=27m
600 97 28 L=28m
60097 29 L=29m
__ 60097 30 L=30m
COUPLING KOPPLING
KUPPLUNG ACCOUPLEMENT
6013200 1
__6158400 1
BRACKET FASTE
HALTER SUPPORT
604 25 00 1
__6141100 1
PIPE ROR
ROHR TUYAU
604 96 01 1
__6135500 1
605 14 00 SWIVEL UNIT SWIVELENHET 1

14



Part No. Quantity
Detalj nr Denomination Bendamning Antal
Bestell-Nr. Bezeichnung Désignation Anzahl
Ne° de piéce Nombre
SWIVELEINHEIT UNITE DE SWIVEL
527 76 00 Mechanical seal unit Plantatningsenhet 1
Dichtungseinheit Joint mechanique
5895500 Swivel unit Swivelenhet 1
_ Swiveleinheit Unité de swivel
TUBE ROR
ROHR PIPE
6135300 1
__ 6135301 1
BRACKET UNIT FASTE, ENHET 1
HALTER, EINHEIT SUPPORT, UNITE
6142402
__ 6142403
6153000 Protective sleeve Skyddshylsa 1

Schitshiilse

15

Douille de protection



Xylem |'zilam|

1) The tissue in plants that brings water upward from the roots;
2) a leading global water technology company.

We're 12,000 people unified in a common purpose: creating innovative solutions
to meet our world’s water needs. Developing new technologies that will improve
the way water is used, conserved, and re-used in the future is central to our work.
We move, treat, analyze, and return water to the environment, and we help people
use water efficiently, in their homes, buildings, factories and farms. In more than
150 countries, we have strong, long-standing relationships with customers who
know us for our powerful combination of leading product brands and applications
expertise, backed by a legacy of innovation.

For more information on how Xylem can help you, go to www.xyleminc.com

W l e m Xylem Water Solutions AB Visit our Web site for the latest version of this document.

Let's Solve Water Gesallvagen 33 o o
174 87 Sundbyberg The original instruction is in English. All non-English instructions are
S d translations of the original instruction.
wedaden

Tel. +46-8-475 60 00 ©2012 Xylem, inc.

Fax +46-8-475 69 00
http://tpi.xyleminc.com

885466_1.0_en.US_2014-09_GPL.E7585



